

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)..CC...1335/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/06/2001 in RP 878/01 and final judgment & order dated 20.8.2001 in Misc. Petition No. 643/2001 in R.P. No. 878/2001 of the of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

HARYAN URBAN DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JANAK RAJ BATRA

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)  
(Office report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.  
M/s Aditya Kumar Chaudhary, Bharat Singh,  
Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Issue notice.

Pending proceedings, status quo shall be maintained.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master